
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 21-0882 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:11/18/2021 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:11/30/2021 11/30/2021

Title: (ALL) Authorize Execution of Amendment to Contract with The Presbyterian Night Shelter of Tarrant
County, Inc., to Increase the Contract Amount by $283,000.00 for a Total Contract Amount
of $683,000.00 and Authorize Execution of Amendment to Contract with Tarrant County Homeless
Coalition to Increase Contract Amount by $228,000.000 for a Total Contract Amount
of $300,000.00 for the Continuation of Directions Home Initiatives; Find that Amendments Serve a
Public Purpose and that Adequate Controls are In Place

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 21-0882

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL11/30/2021 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

